Fund According to Islamic Shariah Principles. Offering the Fund's units 

shall be public with a variable capital, which is between a minimum of 

KD 5.000.000 (only KD Five Million), and a maximum of KD      

1.500.000.000 (only KD One Billion and Five Hundred Million) with a 

par value of KD 1 (only KD One) per unit. The minimum limit for    

subscribing in the Fund is KD 10.000 (only KD Ten Thousand) and the 

multipliers of KD 1.000 (only KD One Thousand). 

Article (2):  An amount of 1.425.000.000 Units (Only a Billion and Four Hundred 

and Twenty Five Million Units) shall be offered for subscription, which   

is KD 1.425.000.000 (Only KD One Billion and Four Hundred and         

Twenty Five Million). The parties who shall receive the subscription     

applications are: 

 Watani Investment Company - NBK Capital (K.S.C) closed. 

 National Bank of Kuwait K.S.C. 

Article (3): The Collective Investment Scheme objectives are based on the Issue